

## Administrative Services Division Jeremy Thompson, Ed.D. Deputy Superintendent

P.O. Box 2387 1307 North Locust Street Denton, Texas 76202-2387 Telephone (940) 369-0010 FAX (940) 369-4981

## 06/10/2025

To: Higginbotham Public Sector

Attn: Richard Peace – Managing Director

2175 N Glenville Dr. Richardson, TX 75072

Subject: Approval of ASO Plan Designs and Rates for Plan Year Effective 09/01/2025

Dear Richard,

Denton Independent School District (DISD) has completed its review of the proposed BCBSTX Administrative Services Only (ASO) health plan designs and associated funding rates for the upcoming plan year beginning **September 1, 2025**.

We hereby confirm our approval of the ASO plan designs and associated rates as outlined and discussed with the Higginbotham team.

## **Approved Plan Designs & Funding Level**

Plan Year Effective Date: September 1, 2025

Funding Level: Percentage and/or Amount

## **Approved Medical Plan Rates**

Plan Name	Employee Only (EE)	Employee + Spouse (ES)	Employee + Child(ren) (EC)	Employee + Family (EF)
High-Deductible PPO	\$353.96	\$1,253.65	\$783.85	\$1,711.85
HMO Platinum	\$433.36	\$1,555.50	\$918.83	\$1,966.85
HMO Gold	\$310.65	\$1,183.60	\$710.25	\$1,572.81

We appreciate Higginbotham's continued partnership and guidance throughout this renewal process. Please consider this letter formal documentation of Denton ISD's approval for the above ASO plan designs and funding structure.

If you have any questions or require additional documentation, please do not hesitate to contact us.					
Sincerely,					
Dr. Jeremy Thompson Deputy Superintendent					
Denton Independent School District					
·					
Signature: Date:					
Board President					
Denton Independent School District					
Signature:					
Date:					